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PRICES BASED IN OUT WEIGHTS

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 76 HEAD -

SLAUGHTER COWS AND SLAUGH-
TER BULLS $l.OO-2.00 LOWER.

SLAUGHTER COWS 70 HEAD
COWS CUTTER * BONING UT. 1-3
41.00 - 46.75 BREAKING UT. *COMM.
2-4 40.25 - 46.00 CANNER AND LOW
CUTTER 1-2 3S.
75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 6 HEAD
BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. 52.00 -

59.50Y.0.1-2,1600LBS. AOVER 53.00
- 62.00.

FEEDER CATTLE 324 HEAD
STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 MED A
LARGE 2 200-300 104.00 104.00 -

300-400 95.00- 99.00 95.00- 99.00 87.00-
90.00 400-500 - - 81.50- 95.00 500-600
84.75- 89.00 84.75- 89.00 86.00- 91.00
600-700 77.00- 87.50 77.00- 87.5075.00-
77.00 HOLSTEIN STEER MED *

LARGE 2300- 500 71.50- 75.50 500- 700
70.50.

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300
98.50 98.50 - 88.00- 91.50 30M00 -•-

Cattle & Hogs
68.0f- 82.00-400-50078.00- 84.0078.00-
84.00 78.00- 81.50 73.00- 82.00 500-600
78.00- 83.50 78.00- 83.50 - 72.00- 77.00
600-700 78.00- 79.00 78.00- 79.00 - -

BULLS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL I
MEDA LARGE 2 200-300110.00110.00
- 85.00-101.00 300-400 92.00- 99.50
92.00- 99.50 72.50- 8050 8000- 93.50
400-500 80.50- 93.50 80.50- 93.50 6830-
75.00 71.00- 85.00 500-600 75.00- 85.00
75.00- 85.00 75.00- 79.00 70.00- 74.00
600-70074.00- 77.5074.00-77.50- 68.00-
71.50 700-90065.00- 65.50 65.00- 65.50 -

- COWS RETURNED TO FARMS 17
HEAD • L-l A M-IA2, 700-1100 LBS
$43.50-53.00 PERCWT. BABYCALVES
RETURNED TO FARMS 14 HEAD
NEWBORN TO 4 WK OLD
$85.00-120.00 PER HEAD. OVER 100
LBS $107.00-122.00 PER CWT.

ORANGE. VIRGINIA ON 2S-AUC-93
PRICES BASED. ON IN WEIGHTS.

SLAUGHTER HOGS 24 HEAD BAR-
ROWS AND GILTS US 1-3,200-250LB.
41.00 SOWS US 1-3,300-500LB. 34,00•

35.50 BOARS 300-600 LB. 25.50.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 100 HEAD.
SLAUGHTER COWS 95 HEAD

COWS CUTTER & BONING UT. 1-3
43.00 •49.25 BREAKING UT. A COMM.
2-4 44.00 - 48.50 CANNER AND LOW

W-L measures success one growerat a time.
We could show you stacks of research data that

demonstrate the benefits of planting W-L alfalfa
seed, but the most important barometer of our
successes the success of growers likeyou.

Growers have depended on W-L Research as a
provider of superior alfalfa seed for over thirty

Forage Ahead with W-LI

years, and in that time W-L has developed seed
well-knownfor its value. At W-L, “value” is defined
as long-term yield, persistence, and quality. These
characteristics of W-L varieties are the cornerstone
of our success, and we continue to measure our
success as we always have one grower ata time.

Contact your local tlaalar:
jflk BeAchley-Hardy Seed Company

454 Railroad Ave., P.O. Box 3147
Shiremanctown, Pennsylvania 17011

-1-800-4HARDY-X .
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Our Reputation is Growing In Your Fields.

CUTTER 1-2 37.00 - 4100.
SLAUGHTER BULLS 9 HEAD

BULLS Y.G. 1-2. 900-1300 US. 59.00 -

60.00 Y. 0.1-2.1300-1600LB. 99.79.
LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 7 HEAD

SLAUGHTER LAMBS 7 HEADSHORN
CHOICE A FEW PRIME 1-2, FEW 3
99-129 LB. 60.00.

FEEDER CATTLE 343 HEAD
STEERS MEDIUM I SMALL 1 MED-
ALARGB 2 300400 86.00- 92.00 78.00-
81.00 SS.9O- 92.00 400-900 78.00- 19.30
77.00- 81.0074.90- 78.00 900-600 8850-
90.00 74.00- 80.00 79.00 600-700 78.00-
87.00 - 7950- 8350 HOLSTEIN STEER
MED * LARGE 2 500- 700 7950.

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1
MEDALARGB 2 300-400 79.00- 81.00
68.00- 74.00-400-90076.00- 81.0068.00-
74.00 - 900-6007650- 79.79 69.00- 72.00
- 600-700 - - 7050- 73.00 700-80066.5V
70.00 - - BULLS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 300-400 89.00- 91.00 • 80.00-
84.00 400-900 - 89.00- 8950 6950- 76.00
500-600 77.00- 80.007850 67.00- 72.00
600-700 •

• 67.00- 71.00 COWS
RETURNED TO FARMS 47 HEAD •

MAL-1, 4-10 YRS OLD 890-1100 LBS
$430.00-600.00 PER HEAD. COWS
WITH CALVES AT SIDE 19 PAIR -

MAL-1, 4-10 YRS OLD 890-1100LBS
WITH CALVES NEWBORN TO 200
LBS $630.00-810.00 PER PAIR. BABY
CALVES RETURNED TO FARMS 37
HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WEEKS OLD
$35.00-12750 MOSTLY $40.00-69.00
PER HEAD. OVER 100 LBS
$130.00-150.00 PER CWT.

SMITHFIBLD, VIRGINIA ON
2S-AUO-93 PRICES BASED ON IN
WEIGHTS.

SLAUGHTER HOGS 170 HEAD
BARROWS AND GILTS US 1-3,
200-250 LB. 42.50 US 2-4, 250-300 LB.
33.35 100-175 LB. 33.00 - 36.00 SOWS
US 1-3,300-500LB. 35.00-36.80US 1-3,
500 LBS. & OVER 36.00 - 38.00BOARS
125-250LB. 30.00 - 32.50 2SO-SOO LB.

30.35-32.00 739 LB. 27.90.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 30 HEAD.
SLAUGHTER STEERS A HEIFERS

13 HEAD STEERS SELECT 2-3,
1000-1200 LB. 61.00 - 69.00 SELECT
2-3, 1200LBS. A OVER 6150 - 6450

HEIFERS SELECT 2-3, 890-1100 LB.
99.90 - 61.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS 17 HEAD
COWS CUTTER A BONING UT. 1-3
40.00 - 43.90.

LAMBS TOTALRECEIPTS 13HEAD
FEEDER LAMBS 13 HEAD CHOICE
AND FANCY 90-60 LB. 98.00 • 99.00

GOATS 98 HEAD NANNIES
MEDIUM • 33.00 - 36.00SMALL • 31.00
• 38.00 KIDS GOOD - 19.00 • 25.00
CHOICE - 29.00 - 34.00 YEARLINGS
GOOD - 29.00 - 34.00 CHOICE - 3950-

40.00
FEEDER CATTLE 40 HEADSTEERS 13
HEAD MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1 300-400 -

79.00- 86.00 800-900 74.00- 79.90.
HEIFERS 19 HEADSMALL 1300-400

68jOO- 76.00.

Virginia Weekly
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WEEKLY REVIEW IN VIRGINIA:

REVIEW OFVIRGINIA DIRECT HOGS
FOR THE PERIOD AUGUST 18-24,
1993.RECEIPTS FOR COUNTRY BUY-

ING STATIONS INVIRGINIA FOR THE
PERIOD TOTALED 1607 HEAD.
RECEIPTS FOR DELIVERY TO THE
PLANT (WITHIN A 30 MILE RADIUS)
TOTALED 1966 HEAD. THE VIRGINIA
DIRECT HOG MARKET FOR TUES-
DAY AUGUST 24, 1993 CLOSED S.SO
LOWER COMPARED TO LAST TUES-
DAY'S TRADING.

BARROWS AND GILTS: VIRGINIA
COUNTRY POINTS U.S. 1-3 220-250
LBS 44.00-45.50.

Lanatsttr Farming, Saturday, Au|ua( 28,1993-A9

LOCAL PLANT DELIVERED (30
MILE RADIUS).

US 1-2 220-250L85. 46.00-47.00FEW
47.50 US 2-3 220-250LBS. 44.00-46.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 0%; SLAUGHTER COWS 16%
SLAUGHTER BULLS 2%, SLAUGH-
TER CALVES AND VEALERS 0%;
FEEDER CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS
56%, OVER 600 LBS 26%.

PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIA
WEEKLY AUCTIONS: SLAUGHTER
CATTLE: TOTAL HEAD OjUNT 27
STEERS: CHOICE 2-3 1150-1300LBS
- 1300-1450LBS HEIFERS: STAN-
DARD 1-2 S5O-1100 LBS SI.7S-57.00
SELECT 2-3 850-1100 LBS 51.00-54.00
SELECT 2-3 1100-1500 LBS 62.35
SLAUGHTER COWS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 1076 UTILITY & COMMER-
CIAL COWS 40.00-51.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: HEAD
COUNT 144BULLS - 1-2 900-1300LBS
52.50-63.00 1-2 1300-1600 LBS
51.00-63.75 1-2 1600 LBS & OVER
54.75-66.25.

SLAUGHTER CALVES A VEALERS
TOTAL HEAD COUNT - HEAD
CALVES • GOOD AND CHOICE
250-500 LBS VEALERS - GOOD
AND CHOICE 200-350 LBS.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 362 (NEW CROP) SPRING
CHOICE & PRIME 3-4 CHOICE
FEW PRIME 1-2 FEW 3 91-110 LBS
50.50-54.00 GOOD & FEW CHOICE 1-2
84-93 LBS 45.50-56.00 (OLD CROP)
WOOLED CHOICE & PRIME 3-4
CHOICE ft FEW PRIME 1-2 FEW 3 109
LBS 53.00-55.50 GOOD ft PRIME.

SLAUGHTER HOGS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 46 US 1-3 200-250 LBS 39.00
SOWS US 1-3 300-500LBS 31.00-34.00
500 LBS ft OVER 30.50-34.50.

FEEDER CATTLE TOTAL HEAD
COUNT FOR ALL WEIGHTS 5901
STEERS: MEDIUM 1 200-300
102.00- 300-400 91.00-112.00

400-SOO 86.00-108.00 500-600 80.00-
96.00 600-700 77.00- 94.50 700-800
72.00- 88.50 800-900 66.00- 83.00.

HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1 200-300
85.00- 300-400 76.00- 96.50
400-500 74.00- 90.00 500-600 73.00-
86.00 600-700 72.50- 82.75 700-800
67.00- 83.50.

SPECIAL SLAUGHTER CATTLE
SALE HELDATSTAUNTON. VIRGINI-
A ON AUGUST 17. 1993. 91 HEAD
SOLD. STATE GRADED.

STEERS 91 HEAD CHOICE 2-3
1100-1400LBS $68.50-70.35.

SPECIAL SLAUGHTER CATTLE
SALE HELD AT FRONT ROYAL. VIR-
GINIA ON AUGUST 19,1993.SI HEAD
SOLD.

CHOICE STEERS 1100-1300 LBS
72.00-74.25 1301-1450LBS 72.00-73.75.

(Turn to Pago Al 2)

NORBCO
FREE STALLS

• Strong 2 3/8° O.D. Galvanized
Steel Tubing

• Rugged V* ” Steel Crossclamps
• Heavy Duty Horizontal

Mounting Brackets
• Available from 4’ to T long

EVERY STALL DESIGNED TO
ALLOW COWS TO LUNGE FORWARD

FOR EASE IN GETTING UP

(( EUROBEND

(f QUADRABEND

MEGABEND

NORBCO, INC.
Rt. 233, P.O. 370,

Westmoreland, NY 13490
Tel. 318-883-3936

VOz 318-889-8439 .

CALL FOR NAME OF NEAREST DEALER


